



MAHADUSHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

3/12, Ground Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002 Tel. : 011-32317188
Email : mditrade@yahoo.com, Website : www.mahadushiinternational.com

CIN No : L74999DL1994PLC062446

Date: 13thFebruary, 2015

To,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code : 537838
Scrip ID : MITL

Delhi Stock Exchange Limited
DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,
New Delhi-110002

SUB: Approval Of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December,2014

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors in its meeting held today approved the unaudited quarterly financial results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014, a copy of which is enclosed herewith for your records.

You are requested to kindly take note of this intimation.

With Regards

Yours Faithfully,

FOR MAHADUSHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED


RAJU YADAV
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR)

Encl: A/a

MAHADUSHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

Reg. Office: 3/12, Ground Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002

PART-I STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DEC, 2014

Particulars	Quarter ended				Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2014	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1								
Income from Operations								
a) Net sales/income from operations	2,646,520.00	3,686,211.00	2,646,520.00	10,988,607.00	7,907,680.00	12,873,637.50	12,873,637.50	
b) Other operating income	730,892.50	490,911.00	730,892.50	639,656.00	730,892.50	730,892.50	730,892.50	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,377,412.50	4,157,122.00	3,377,412.50	11,628,263.00	8,638,572.50	13,704,530.10	13,704,530.10	
2								
Expenses								
a) Cost of Materials consumed								
b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	2,689,100.00	3,256,940.00	2,689,100.00	9,646,720.00	6,234,510.00			
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and stock in trade			165,000.00		925,000.00	925,000.00	925,000.00	
d) Employee benefits expenses	130,510.00	280,350.00	130,510.00	642,465.00	380,150.00	470,500.00	470,500.00	
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	32,387.50	32,351.72	32,387.50	97,055.16	97,016.50	129,330.17	129,330.17	
f) Power & Fuel								
g) Other expenses	308,991.00	360,327.00	308,991.00	877,092.00	762,177.00	1,618,669.59	1,618,669.59	
Total Expenses	3,160,988.50	3,929,968.72	3,325,988.50	11,263,332.16	8,398,863.50	13,263,009.76	13,263,009.76	
3								
Profit/(Loss) from operations before other Income, finance cost and Exceptional items(1-2)	216,424.00	227,153.28	51,424.00	364,930.84	239,719.00	451,520.34	451,520.34	
4								
Other Income								
5								
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	216,424.00	227,153.28	51,424.00	364,930.84	239,719.00	451,520.34	451,520.34	
6								
Finance cost								
7								
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	216,424.00	227,153.28	51,424.00	364,930.84	239,719.00	451,520.34	451,520.34	
8								
Exceptional Items								
9								
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	216,424.00	227,153.28	51,424.00	364,930.84	239,719.00	451,520.34	451,520.34	
10								
Tax expenses								
- Current Tax		84,967.00		84,967.00	26,703.00	86,058.20	86,058.20	
- Deferred Tax Liabilities / (Assets)						66,162.00	66,162.00	
11								
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	216,424.00	142,186.28	51,424.00	279,963.84	213,016.00	299,300.14	299,300.14	
12								
Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)								
13								
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	216,424.00	142,186.28	51,424.00	279,963.84	213,016.00	299,300.14	299,300.14	
14								
Paid up Share Capital	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	
15								
Equity Shares (Face Value of '10/- each)	39,222,500.00	39,222,500.00	39,222,250	39,222,250	3,922,250	3,922,250	3,922,250	
16								
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year								
(Basic & Diluted)(Not Annualised)								
a) Before extraordinary items (In `)	0.006	0.036	0.013	0.007	0.054	0.076	0.076	
b) After extraordinary items (In `)	0.006	0.036	0.013	0.007	0.054	0.076	0.076	



PART-II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	Quarter ended				Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Public Shareholding	33,268,500	3,326,850	3,326,850	33,268,500	3,326,850	3,326,850		
	- Number of Shares	84.82	84.82	84.82	84.82	84.82	84.82		
	- Percentage of Shareholding								
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding								
	a) Pledged/Encumbered								
	- Number of shares								
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)								
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)								
	b) Non-encumbered								
	- Number of shares	5,954,000	595,400	595,400	5,954,000	595,400	595,400		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	15.18	15.18	15.18	15.18	15.18	15.18		

Particulars		3 Months ended 31-12-2014
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	9
	Received during the quarter	1
	Disposed off during the quarter	3
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	7

NOTES:

- 1 The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13/02/2015 subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company as per the Listing Agreement with the stock Exchange.
- 2 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13/02/2015

FOR MAHADUSHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

